IN THE COURT OF CIVIL JUDGE & J.M. I, TANDO ALLAHYAR CHALLAN U/S.170, 173 CR.P.C

FIR No.26/2011 dated 06-05-2011

Challan accepted S/d: Judge

Name of Complainant	Absconders	Arrested Accused	On Bail/ Personal Bond	Property scized/ recovered	Names of Witnesses	S/d: Judge Detail of FIR and Investigation with U/S: 302/376/201/ 34 PPC
Maqsood Qaimkhani, presently residing at Land of Shafi Muhammad Jarwar, Nasarpar Road, Tando Allah Yar	Rami son of Sanoon Bheel, resident of Kot Rahid Qaimkhani Taluka Tando Allahyar	Nisho son of Bhooro by caste Kolhi resident of Land of Maqsood Qaimkhani, Taluka Tando Allahyar	I'W	Nii.	1. Complainant 2. Jai Ram s/o Poonjo r/o Land of Shafi Jarwar Nasarpur, Tando Allahyar 3. Baboo s/o Loniyo Bheel, r/o. Khair Muhammad Jarwar Taluka Tando Allahyar. 4. Narseng s/o Poonjo Bheel 5. Tapedar Deh Shaikh Moosa 6. SIP Abdul Haq Mastoi P.S Piaro Lund 7. Dr. Abdul Nabi Memon, AMS Civil Hospital Hyderabad 8. SIP-Ghulam Muhammad Hingoro SIO P.S. Piaro Lund 9. Civil Judge/JM- I, Tando Allahyar R.W.S. 1. Ratno son of Matiyo Bheel 2. Klari s/o. Shamoo Bheel 3. Raju s/o. Wagho Menghwar 4. Maqsood s/o. Haji Yaseen Qaimkhani 5. Dr. Anwar Police Surgeon 6. Dr. Naseer Shaikh LUMS Jamshoro 7. Dr. Waheed Ali LUMS Jamshoro 8. Dr. Shaheena WMO Civil Hospital Jamshoro 9. ASI Muhammad Bux Majeedano SIO P.S. Piaro Lund 10. Inspector Allah Dino Bhunbhro SHO P.S. Piaro Lund	Respected Sir, It is complain that deceased shrimati Dharaged about 13/14 years is my daughter, at 4th number in my children. On 07-04-2011, I was present at my house my husband Ratno Bheel went towards Bhatti Hotel to visit his relatives. I sent my daughter shrimati Dhanni to agricultural land near home to collect ladyfingers. It was morning time about 08:00am, my daughter Dhanni returned at home while shouting/crying and informed that two persons namely Nisho son of Bhooro Kolhi and Rams son of Shamo Bheel have forcibly committed Zina wit me in Banana crop and then gave poison, and she becam unconscious while stating the facts. I informed about the incident to Jai Ram son of Poonjo Bheel son of Poonjand after arranging transport, we proceeded to hospita. On the way her mouth was closed and in the hospital shexpired. We have took her back to village, where Munsh Raja Meghwar was informed and he was asked to intimat police. He suggested for burial of dead body and promise for justice within three days by Panchait/ Faisla. He adjourned one pretext to other, we also went to landiore Maqsood Qaimkhani but he did not help us. Then afte consultation with relatives now I have come for report Action may be taken. Investigation detail: Respected Sir, it is respectfully submitted that the investigation of this case was initially conducted by the then SIO SIP Ghulam Muhammad Hingoro, who prepared memo of site inspection, recorded statements of witnesses & respectable persons of locality.

FIR NO. 26/2011, UNDER SECTION 302/376/201/34 PPC

Respected Sir,

- :. It is respectfully submitted before this Honourable Court that copy of this FIR is already sent to this Honourable Court.
- 2. In this case, as per evidence collected against absconder accused, it if found that he is involved in the commission of offence along-with the arrested accused, therefore, he is challaned U/S.512 Cr.P.C. Report is submitted before the Honourable Court for order according to law. After conclusion of trial final order/judgment may be passed.
- 3. This case will be pleaded by DPP.
- 4. Copies of documents related to Challan are submitted for supply to accused persons.
- 5. This Honourable Court is authorized to call the witnesses mentioned as R W.S.

Date & Time of offence: 07-04-2011 @ 0730 hours	Reported on: 06-05-2011 @ 2030 hours	Place of offence: At opposite of House of complainant in Banana Crop at land of Maqsood Qaimkhani near Village Ghulam Hussain Lund, Deh Shaikh Moosa		
<u>Date of arrest:</u> 14-05-2011 @ 1215 hours	Place of arrest: Qabri Stop	Time sought: (11) Police Custody (3) days Jail Custody		

Police picket was arranged at the grave. Letters were sent to court and DG Health for exhumation. The date i.e. 26-05-2011, was fixed for conducting postmortem of deceased Dhani but was adjourned as the Civil Judge! JM was on course Again date i.e. 09-06-2011 was fixed and on 09-06-2011, exhumation of grave was held in presence of doctors and civil judge & JM Tando Allahyar, but dead body was missing from grave. Thereafter, statement U/S.164 Cr.P.C of witness Jai Ram was got recorded and treid to search the dead body. On 14-06-2011, the then SIO proceeded on leave and investigation of this case was conducted by ASI-Muhammad Bux Majeedano, who tried to search the required absconding accused and dead body of deceased Dhani and got further time for submission of interim. As per investigation of this case, section 201 PPC was added against the accused persons due to missing of dead body. As per investigation of this case, 1.0. found the accused persons involved in the offence, hence prepared challan against the arrested accused Nisho Kolhi and abscording accused Ramji Bheel and submitted before the court of law.

CERTIFICATE

Challan Prepared:

24-06-2011

This is to certify that the contents of above charge sheet are translated into English word by word as per certified copy of the original.

Challan submitted:

-06-2011

ADVOCATE

Sd/-S.H.O. P.S. PIARO LUND DISTT: TANDO ALLAHYAR